
Delaware High School State Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:36 AM  2/22/2024  Page 1

Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Boys Prelims
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

DIAA Champ: 1:33.48 * Salesianum School2/23/2022

T Janton, A Elder, B Patterson, T Tsakumis

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:38.17Salesianum

1) Bryce Patterson SR 2) Nolan Burns SO

3) Ben Lutcher SR 4) Dylan Ristenbatt FR

24.12 27.67 23.87 22.51

2 1:38.34Conrad

1) Emil Lehmann 8 2) Aaron Stevens SR

3) Evan Hawley SR 4) Brett Kennedy SO

26.14 24.57 24.76 22.87

3 1:39.03Newark Charter

1) Finn McHugh FR 2) Jonathan Carroll FR

3) Sritan Pittala SR 4) Mark Rigor FR

26.72 27.11 23.18 22.02

4 1:39.18Cape Henlopen

1) Shane Toback JR 2) Holden Tighe JR

3) Brian Fleming SR 4) Kevin Lewandowski SR

25.52 27.71 24.16 21.79

5 1:39.98St. Mark's

1) Aidan Walsh FR 2) Quinn Catts JR

3) Nicholas Lennon JR 4) Rex Haigh FR

25.89 28.29 23.22 22.58

6 1:40.73Mt Sophia Acade

1) Joseph Duquette JR 2) Ethan Chipriano FR

3) Logan Edge SR 4) Karl Rhein JR

25.20 28.24 23.46 23.83

7 1:41.51Charter Sch Wilm

1) Ethan Moen SR 2) Andrew Konkle SO

3) Aaron Markey 8 4) Corbin Mervine JR

24.88 28.43 24.57 23.63

8 1:43.73Brandywine

1) William Ciecko SO 2) Hasan Arar SR

3) Matthew Skrobot JR 4) Luca Politza SR

26.43 29.43 25.27 22.60

9 1:44.26Lake Forrest

1) Jay Chagaris SR 2) Kyle Parham JR

3) Kyle Surguy JR 4) Gabe Taborda SR

28.64 27.72 24.62 23.28

*10 1:44.27Concord

1) Carson Grier SR 2) Jack Cole SO

3) Luke Robinson JR 4) Charlie Bramble SR

25.61 30.54 26.87 21.25

*10 1:44.27Archmere

1) Logan Bustard JR 2) Declan McGrath FR

3) Quinn McCormick JR 4) Luca Anerino SO

25.44 29.89 25.72 23.22

12 1:45.46Sussex Academy

1) Michael Whitaker FR 2) Jackson Laux JR

3) Brayden Trout SR 4) Christian Wright SO

28.61 29.81 25.21 21.83

13 1:45.60St Andrew's

1) Tyki Ameriks FR 2) Andrew Chen JR

3) Zachary Macalintal SR 4) Kazuhiro Yamada SO

26.54 30.45 25.23 23.38

14 1:49.52Sussex Tech

1) Tommy Warren JR 2) Coleman Woodard SR

3) Aidan Ruscavage JR 4) JJ Johnson JR

28.02 28.39 26.71 26.40

15 1:49.75Wilmington Frien

1) Lorne McDonnell SO 2) Theo Lawrence SO

3) Gavin Jefferson SO 4) Andrew McKenzie SR

29.34 30.29 26.18 23.94

16 1:50.59Dickinson

1) Nathan Gilger SR 2) Ryan Gilger SO

3) Nathan Wiesler SO 4) Talan Crabill JR

29.02 32.50 24.75 24.32

17 1:51.94Caesar Rodney

1) Mert Kayabas SR 2) Edson Robles SR

3) Gavin Johnson FR 4) Peyton Ward SO

27.65 32.12 27.91 24.26

18 1:52.66Appoquinimink

1) Agrim Gupta SR 2) Nathan Torgerson SR

3) Grady Redding SO 4) Zach Sullivan SO

27.91 34.40 23.13 27.22

19 1:53.05Del Mil Acad

1) Max Hillegas JR 2) Adrian DiMaio JR

3) Ryan Mahoney SR 4) Thomas Plant SR

28.97 31.30 26.69 26.09

20 1:56.24Tatnall

1) Jason Magee FR 2) Jacob Politis SO

3) Niles Commodore SR 4) Omar Belkadi JR

31.28 35.08 23.58 26.30

*21 1:56.55Polytech

1) Kellan Burke FR 2) Alex Szell SR

3) Jacob Madden FR 4) Ethan Cooper JR

31.69 33.88 25.58 25.40

*21 1:56.55Tower Hill

1) James Henry FR 2) Alex Li FR

3) James Erhardt FR 4) Ethan Malone SR

31.17 34.58 27.48 23.32

23 1:58.46Caravel

1) Evan Peden FR 2) Rezi Kakuberi SO

3) Quincy Young 8 4) Noah Lakofsky 8

30.28 34.82 26.77 26.59

24 1:58.50Sussex Central

1) Garth Layfield SO 2) Nate Juliano FR

3) Chet Mariner SR 4) Fernando Lara Quesada SO

30.09 35.25 24.43 28.73

25 2:00.25Indian River

1) Andres Lucenti SO 2) Keiron Powell SR

3) Landon Arauz SO 4) Cade Donnelly JR

32.23 36.39 27.15 24.48

26 2:02.48Dover

1) Julian Christman SO 2) Francis Mailom JR

3) Donald Chance SR 4) Owen Holden FR

32.44 33.40 30.51 26.13

--- DFSSanford School

Declared false start - Misc

1) Jonathan Belair SO 2) Jacob Belair SR

3) Julian Nesbit JR 4) Henry Friedemann SO
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Boys Prelims
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 1:38.03 * Matthew Stasiunas3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Wilmington Frien SR1 1:42.55Jalen Stewart

23.49 25.99 26.65 26.42

Tower Hill SO2 1:42.63Jamie Brinsfield

23.52 25.85 26.53 26.73

Wilmington Frien SR3 1:43.82Tyler Wilmore

23.99 25.62 26.63 27.58

St. Mark's JR4 1:44.14Cameron Byrd

24.49 26.32 26.43 26.90

Salesianum SO5 1:44.15Tim Hanway

24.07 25.86 27.23 26.99

Salesianum FR6 1:47.43Emery Hess

24.71 27.04 28.21 27.47

Wilmington Frien JR7 1:47.46Conner Verbanas

24.42 26.61 27.99 28.44

Brandywine SO8 1:49.74Jackson Bluemle

24.25 27.65 29.09 28.75

Sussex Tech SR9 1:50.12Coleman Woodard

26.01 28.20 27.90 28.01

Salesianum FR10 1:50.29Bradley Woolpert

25.21 27.79 28.74 28.55

Salesianum SO11 1:51.53Zac Baldino

24.91 27.61 29.00 30.01

Concord SR12 1:52.66Ryan Langrehr

26.36 28.34 28.88 29.08

Mt. Pleasant JR13 1:54.54Braeden Burk

24.98 28.48 30.82 30.26

Newark Charter FR14 1:55.86James Beukema

25.01 28.58 30.51 31.76

Conrad SO15 1:56.06Brett Kennedy

26.15 29.33 30.98 29.60

Sussex Academy JR16 1:56.39Matthew Perchiniak

25.84 28.77 30.66 31.12

Cape Henlopen FR17 1:56.52Elijah Oliver

26.56 29.89 30.60 29.47

Cape Henlopen FR18 1:56.65Cole Huxtable

25.79 29.05 30.61 31.20

St Andrew's JR19 1:56.68Andrew Chen

26.88 29.52 29.97 30.31

St Andrew's SO20 1:56.77Will Tower

25.82 29.14 30.89 30.92

Sussex Academy 8t21 1:57.45John Bain

26.10 29.59 31.00 30.76

Brandywine SO22 1:58.10Colin Root

26.74 29.50 30.63 31.23

Sussex Tech JR23 1:58.38Tommy Warren

27.19 29.80 30.81 30.58

St. Mark's SO24 1:58.55Grayson Bucksner

27.08 29.80 31.12 30.55

St Andrew's SR25 1:59.34Kieran Bansal

26.02 29.77 32.11 31.44

William Penn SR26 2:00.20Benjamin Stambaugh

27.38 30.20 31.20 31.42

Wilmington Frien 827 2:00.33Cael McDonnell

26.87 29.81 31.44 32.21

Newark Charter JR28 2:00.47Matthew Baur

27.38 30.12 31.32 31.65

Indian River FR29 2:00.57Caiden Clark

25.65 29.59 32.31 33.02

St Andrew's SR30 2:00.67Zachary Macalintal

26.81 30.31 31.64 31.91

Indian River JR31 2:01.86Gavin Harrell

26.98 30.52 31.99 32.37

Concord JR32 2:02.06Sam Wagner

27.40 30.27 32.08 32.31

Christiana 833 2:02.72Colby Lockridge

27.71 30.83 32.53 31.65

Mt Sophia Acade SR34 2:03.39Nathan Joseph

26.44 30.20 33.08 33.67

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

DIAA Champ: 1:46.98 * Jake Johnson2/21/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sanford School JR1 1:54.00Carson Kalish

24.08 29.26 33.21 27.45

Newark Charter SR2 1:55.44Sritan Pittala

25.11 28.98 33.19 28.16

Mt Sophia Acade JR3 1:56.99Joseph Duquette

25.75 28.77 35.13 27.34

St. Mark's FR4 1:58.75Aidan Walsh

26.54 29.35 34.82 28.04

St Andrew's SR5 1:58.86Keizen Ameriks

25.05 28.16 36.98 28.67

Salesianum SR6 2:00.02Ben Lutcher

25.30 30.33 34.88 29.51

Charter Sch Wilm SR7 2:00.87Ethan Moen

25.75 30.16 35.35 29.61

Middletown SR8 2:01.29Jude Winnington

26.18 31.29 34.68 29.14

Cape Henlopen JR9 2:01.92Holden Tighe

25.68 30.19 36.82 29.23

Mt Sophia Acade SR10 2:02.13Logan Edge

26.30 30.28 36.70 28.85

Newark Charter FR11 2:03.50Mark Rigor

26.20 31.55 37.46 28.29

Salesianum JR12 2:04.68Connor Scheckner

26.90 30.98 36.40 30.40

Brandywine SO13 2:05.67William Ciecko

26.11 30.56 39.43 29.57

Newark Charter FR14 2:05.88Finn McHugh

27.35 30.80 37.51 30.22

Mt Sophia Acade FR15 2:05.89Ethan Chipriano

27.03 29.86 38.40 30.60

Salesianum SO16 2:05.95Nolan Burns

27.78 32.11 36.34 29.72
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Boys Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Salesianum SR17 2:07.47Nate Miller

25.66 32.83 38.74 30.24

Newark Charter FR18 2:07.62Jonathan Carroll

27.40 33.53 36.29 30.40

Brandywine JR19 2:07.92Matthew Skrobot

26.91 32.15 38.80 30.06

Archmere FR20 2:08.25Declan McGrath

26.94 33.60 36.67 31.04

Sussex Academy SR21 2:09.10Brayden Trout

26.24 34.78 36.91 31.17

Conrad 822 2:10.87Emil Lehmann

28.63 31.59 39.45 31.20

Brandywine SR23 2:11.67Hasan Arar

27.84 35.14 36.66 32.03

Wilmington Frien SO24 2:13.45Theo Lawrence

28.66 35.40 39.52 29.87

St Andrew's FR25 2:13.81Tyki Ameriks

27.52 33.31 41.91 31.07

Cape Henlopen SO26 2:14.63Trenton Neal

28.00 32.16 42.02 32.45

Charter Sch Wilm SR27 2:15.36Amilcar Flores-Caceres

27.13 34.10 40.90 33.23

Sussex Academy SO28 2:15.96Angel Figueroa

28.12 34.18 40.51 33.15

Cape Henlopen SR29 2:17.30Luke Robertson

28.56 36.98 40.46 31.30

Sanford School JR30 2:19.42Julian Nesbit

28.63 37.21 39.20 34.38

St. Elizabeth 831 2:20.16Brett Cavanaugh

28.97 36.55 42.51 32.13

Caesar Rodney SR32 2:21.33Edson Robles

30.07 37.59 39.69 33.98

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 20.40 * Tanner Kurz2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St. Mark's SR1 21.49Kevin Waldron

Appoquinimink SO2 21.58Grady Redding

Sanford School SR3 21.74MJ Hoban

Concord SR4 22.04Charlie Bramble

Archmere JR5 22.09Logan Bustard

Salesianum JR6 22.13Alex Tsakumis

Tower Hill SO7 22.15Blake Erkenbrecher

St. Mark's JR8 22.30Sean Kemske

St Andrew's SR9 22.36Cooper Drazek

Sussex Academy SO10 22.38Christian Wright

Brandywine SR11 22.49Luca Politza

Salesianum JR12 22.52Sebastian Hess

Cape Henlopen SR13 22.69Kevin Lewandowski

Salesianum FR14 22.73Dylan Ristenbatt

Cape Henlopen SR15 22.75Ellis Jack

Brandywine SR16 22.87Ben Maxwell

Dickinson SO17 23.01Nathan Wiesler

Newark Charter JR18 J23.01Luke Burnell

Conrad SR19 23.06Evan Hawley

Sanford School SR20 23.09Brady Bollman

Cape Henlopen FR21 23.13Brady Schell

Mt. Pleasant SR22 23.22Ryan Gray

St Andrew's JR23 23.23Finn Lorentzen

St. Mark's FR24 23.26Rex Haigh

Indian River SR25 23.28Xander Arnold

Salesianum SR26 23.29Max Moore

Sussex Central SR27 23.33Chet Mariner

Indian River JR28 23.34Logan Dawson

Sussex Academy JR29 23.42Jackson Laux

Sanford School SO30 23.49Hudson Moran

St Andrew's SO31 23.57Kazuhiro Yamada

Sussex Tech JR32 23.59Aidan Ruscavage

Lake Forrest SR33 23.64Gabe Taborda

St Andrew's FR34 23.75Daniel Zhu

Charter Sch Wilm JR35 23.84James Gulli

Tower Hill SR36 23.87Ethan Malone

Dover SO37 23.92Julian Christman

Lake Forrest JR*38 23.96Kyle Surguy

Charter Sch Wilm JR*38 23.96Corbin Mervine

Lake Forrest SR40 24.03Jay Chagaris

Archmere SO41 24.05Luca Anerino

Concord FR42 24.26Chase Abele

Cape Henlopen SO43 24.28Kolbe Green

Wilmington Frien SR44 24.32Andrew McKenzie

Odessa SO45 24.35Dylan Clark

Newark Charter FR46 24.36Chase Kennedy

Mt Sophia Acade JR47 24.43Karl Rhein

Newark Charter JR48 24.48Oscar Waltz

Milford SO49 24.62Levi Massotti

Wilmington Frien SR50 24.64Devin Wallace

Del Mil Acad SR51 24.72Thomas Plant

Charter Sch Wilm SR52 24.79Cooper Richle

Caesar Rodney JR53 24.89Dylan Fuchs

Caesar Rodney SO54 24.91Peyton Ward

Lake Forrest SR55 25.00Nolan Ledford

Mt. Pleasant JR56 25.01Cameron Wright

Brandywine SR57 25.02Ethan Eck

Concord JR58 25.03Luke Robinson

Wilmington Frien SO59 25.18Gavin Jefferson

Polytech SR60 25.24Alex Szell

Charter Sch Wilm JR61 25.27Ethan Chung

Conrad JR62 25.28Christopher Williamson

Middletown SR63 25.42Ethan Peacock

Caesar Rodney FR64 25.53Thomas Moore

Caesar Rodney FR65 25.57Gavin Johnson

Polytech JR66 25.66Ethan Cooper

Dover FR67 25.94Owen Holden

Concord SR68 26.38Jimmy McCullin

 
Event 8S  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Dickinson SO1 22.83Nathan Wiesler
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  - Swim-off ...   (Event 8S  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Newark Charter JR2 22.99Luke Burnell

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

DIAA Champ: 472.80 * Eric Robson1997

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Newark Charter FR1 247.90James Beukema

Newark Charter SO2 147.10Jimmy Carroll

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

DIAA Champ: 47.27 * David Crossland2/28/2015

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sanford School JR1 50.82Carson Kalish

23.77 27.05

St. Mark's JR2 51.65Cameron Byrd

24.35 27.30

St. Mark's JR3 52.13Nicholas Lennon

23.96 28.17

Mt Sophia Acade SR4 52.93Logan Edge

25.11 27.82

Tatnall SR5 53.25Niles Commodore

24.57 28.68

Salesianum SR6 53.39Bryce Patterson

24.28 29.11

Middletown SR7 53.79Jude Winnington

25.41 28.38

Cape Henlopen JR8 54.45Shane Toback

24.99 29.46

Charter Sch Wilm 89 54.99Aaron Markey

25.19 29.80

Dickinson SO10 55.30Nathan Wiesler

26.21 29.09

Salesianum SR11 55.49Ben Lutcher

25.80 29.69

Sussex Academy SR12 55.71Brayden Trout

25.80 29.91

Christiana 813 55.83Ben Kelly

25.86 29.97

Salesianum SO14 56.02Brady Lewis

26.12 29.90

Cape Henlopen SR15 56.64Oakley Roberts

25.47 31.17

St Andrew's SR16 56.80Zachary Macalintal

25.80 31.00

St Andrew's FR17 57.13Tyki Ameriks

26.45 30.68

Salesianum JR18 57.26Jack Hanson

26.27 30.99

Dickinson SR19 57.37Nathan Gilger

26.40 30.97

Wilmington Frien SO20 57.56Theo Lawrence

27.39 30.17

Brandywine JR21 57.61Matthew Skrobot

26.53 31.08

Charter Sch Wilm SR22 57.81Amilcar Flores-Caceres

26.63 31.18

St. Mark's SO23 58.23Jaiden Canlas

26.96 31.27

Brandywine SO24 58.29Henry Nelson

26.57 31.72

Sussex Academy SO25 58.46Angel Figueroa

27.58 30.88

St Andrew's FR26 58.83Andrew Comstock

27.17 31.66

Sussex Academy FR27 58.87Michael Whitaker

27.48 31.39

Newark Charter JR28 58.96Max Barlow

27.38 31.58

Appoquinimink SR29 59.12Agrim Gupta

26.62 32.50

Archmere JR30 59.49Quinn McCormick

27.20 32.29

Cape Henlopen FR31 59.57Brady Schell

27.18 32.39

Odessa SO32 59.72Dylan Clark

27.35 32.37

Lake Forrest JR33 1:00.03Kyle Surguy

26.68 33.35

St Andrew's SO34 1:00.05Kazuhiro Yamada

27.43 32.62

Cape Henlopen SO35 1:00.08Ryan Morgan

27.43 32.65

Caravel 836 1:00.29Quincy Young

28.49 31.80

St. Mark's SO37 1:00.40Grayson Bucksner

27.76 32.64

Indian River JR38 1:00.43Gavin Harrell

27.28 33.15

Wilmington Frien SO*39 1:00.51Gavin Jefferson

28.16 32.35

Charter Sch Wilm SR*39 1:00.51Aryan Ajesh

27.05 33.46

Brandywine SO41 1:01.09Anthony DeMare

27.94 33.15

Mt Sophia Acade SR42 1:01.47Nathan Joseph

28.33 33.14

Lake Forrest SR43 1:02.76Gabe Taborda

27.95 34.81

Indian River SO44 1:04.70Landon Arauz

30.66 34.04

St. Elizabeth 845 1:04.77Brett Cavanaugh

30.24 34.53

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 45.51 * Matthew Stasiunas3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Conrad SR1 45.03*Aaron Stevens

21.34 23.69



Delaware High School State Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:36 AM  2/22/2024  Page 5

Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Boys Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Tower Hill SO2 47.16Jamie Brinsfield

22.95 24.21

Appoquinimink SO3 47.46Grady Redding

22.43 25.03

St. Mark's SR4 47.88Kevin Waldron

23.02 24.86

Salesianum JR5 48.30Alex Tsakumis

23.11 25.19

St. Mark's JR*6 48.34Sean Kemske

23.04 25.30

Tower Hill SO*6 48.34Blake Erkenbrecher

23.06 25.28

Wilmington Frien SR8 48.41Jalen Stewart

23.31 25.10

Salesianum FR9 48.77Emery Hess

23.73 25.04

Salesianum JR*10 49.44Sebastian Hess

23.88 25.56

Sussex Academy SO*10 49.44Christian Wright

23.57 25.87

Cape Henlopen SR12 49.66Brian Fleming

23.44 26.22

St Andrew's SR13 49.70Cooper Drazek

23.95 25.75

Brandywine SR14 49.99Luca Politza

23.53 26.46

Indian River SR15 50.02Xander Arnold

23.74 26.28

Concord SR16 50.15Carson Grier

23.66 26.49

Mt. Pleasant SR17 50.42Ryan Gray

24.05 26.37

Lake Forrest JR18 50.48Kyle Parham

24.02 26.46

St. Mark's JR19 50.74Quinn Catts

24.37 26.37

Concord SR20 50.81Ryan Langrehr

24.20 26.61

Newark Charter JR21 51.03Luke Burnell

24.18 26.85

Charter Sch Wilm SO*22 51.15Andrew Konkle

24.45 26.70

Sanford School SR*22 51.15Brady Bollman

24.26 26.89

St Andrew's JR24 51.38Finn Lorentzen

24.37 27.01

Cape Henlopen SR25 51.49Ellis Jack

24.50 26.99

Concord SO26 51.76Jack Cole

24.18 27.58

Salesianum SR27 51.95Andre Strukelj

24.59 27.36

Sanford School SO28 52.00Hudson Moran

24.96 27.04

Conrad SR29 52.01Evan Hawley

24.80 27.21

Charter Sch Wilm JR30 52.25James Gulli

24.94 27.31

Indian River JR31 52.45Logan Dawson

25.23 27.22

Brandywine SR32 52.76Ben Maxwell

24.85 27.91

Archmere SO33 52.89Luca Anerino

25.23 27.66

St Andrew's FR34 53.24Daniel Zhu

25.32 27.92

Concord FR35 53.67Chase Abele

26.10 27.57

Indian River FR36 53.91Caiden Clark

25.82 28.09

Charter Sch Wilm FR37 53.99Xiaomiao Hu

25.99 28.00

Newark Charter JR38 54.32Matthew Baur

26.20 28.12

Cape Henlopen SO39 54.36Brooks Leonhartt

25.62 28.74

Sussex Tech JR40 54.84Aidan Ruscavage

25.99 28.85

Brandywine SR41 55.28Ethan Eck

26.83 28.45

Wilmington Frien SR42 55.49Devin Wallace

26.26 29.23

Charter Sch Wilm JR43 55.60Ethan Chung

26.29 29.31

Caesar Rodney JR44 55.63Dylan Fuchs

26.31 29.32

Polytech SR45 56.66Alex Szell

26.81 29.85

Conrad JR46 57.31Christopher Williamson

26.92 30.39

Wilmington Frien SR47 57.40Andrew McKenzie

26.28 31.12

Cape Henlopen SR48 1:01.02Oakley Roberts

27.81 33.21

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 4:26.89 * Matthew Stasiunas3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Salesianum SO1 4:39.16Tim Hanway

25.19 27.47 28.09 28.34

28.64 28.98 28.74 28.76

27.46 27.49

Wilmington Frien SR2 4:43.46Tyler Wilmore

25.30 27.38 28.21 28.72

29.03 28.58 28.63 28.75

29.50 29.36
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Boys Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Wilmington Frien JR3 4:50.17Conner Verbanas

25.31 28.03 28.88 29.22

29.65 29.92 30.25 29.75

29.98 29.18

Brandywine SO4 4:57.70Jackson Bluemle

25.38 28.75 29.76 30.55

30.21 30.75 30.88 30.98

30.44 30.00

Polytech FR5 4:58.04Jacob Madden

26.27 29.20 30.25 30.55

30.77 30.85 31.07 30.51

30.66 27.91

St. Mark's FR6 4:58.09Aidan Walsh

25.81 29.30 30.30 30.82

30.86 30.75 31.14 30.58

30.04 28.49

Salesianum FR7 5:02.76Bradley Woolpert

26.23 28.83 30.15 30.61

31.19 31.50 31.36 31.53

31.51 29.85

Sussex Tech SR8 5:02.96Coleman Woodard

26.45 29.71 30.74 31.07

30.83 31.06 31.35 31.45

31.03 29.27

Charter Sch Wilm SO9 5:09.83James Moen

26.19 28.95 30.05 30.91

31.77 32.62 32.72 32.47

32.18 31.97

Salesianum SO10 5:11.38Zac Baldino

26.46 28.93 30.46 31.15

31.13 32.66 32.87 32.65

33.37 31.70

St. Mark's FR11 5:13.11Rex Haigh

27.49 30.27 31.94 31.92

32.50 32.20 32.69 32.66

31.71 29.73

Sussex Academy JR12 5:15.33Matthew Perchiniak

26.55 29.26 31.09 31.92

32.40 33.00 32.94 33.20

32.84 32.13

Sussex Academy 8t13 5:16.32John Bain

27.00 30.70 32.21 31.98

32.73 32.74 32.96 32.69

32.54 30.77

Sussex Tech JR14 5:16.35Tommy Warren

28.00 30.76 31.43 31.79

32.58 32.74 33.02 33.28

32.27 30.48

Cape Henlopen FR15 5:16.78Cole Huxtable

26.59 29.89 31.83 32.30

33.06 32.61 32.90 32.84

32.66 32.10

Conrad SO16 5:17.64Brett Kennedy

28.36 31.35 32.76 33.32

31.40 32.71 32.51 32.92

32.61 29.70

St Andrew's SR17 5:17.95Kieran Bansal

27.92 31.44 32.37 32.99

32.38 33.26 32.95 33.12

32.07 29.45

William Penn SR18 5:20.02Benjamin Stambaugh

27.99 30.87 31.77 32.16

32.54 32.99 33.19 33.43

32.81 32.27

Salesianum JR19 5:20.26Jack Hanson

27.16 30.28 31.88 32.44

32.99 33.41 32.92 33.83

33.60 31.75

Christiana 820 5:21.95Ben Kelly

26.45 31.19 33.13 33.33

33.13 33.53 33.58 33.03

32.88 31.70

Cape Henlopen FR21 5:23.69Elijah Oliver

28.64 31.67 33.16 32.76

32.07 33.53 33.33 33.78

32.58 32.17

Charter Sch Wilm 822 5:24.75Aaron Markey

26.73 31.29 32.65 33.59

33.85 33.69 33.38 33.45

33.47 32.65

Wilmington Frien 823 5:25.51Cael McDonnell

27.88 30.86 31.86 32.96

33.36 33.34 33.73 34.28

33.94 33.30

Wilmington Frien SO24 5:27.72Lorne McDonnell

28.86 31.34 32.51 33.22

33.44 33.89 33.87 33.91

33.91 32.77

St Andrew's FR25 5:28.50Andrew Comstock

28.08 31.49 33.39 33.71

33.74 34.26 33.97 34.58

33.57 31.71

St Andrew's SO26 5:29.17Will Tower

27.79 31.49 33.42 33.81

33.59 33.86 34.41 34.51

33.76 32.53

William Penn JR27 5:33.42Cameron Stambaugh

27.70 31.06 32.60 33.15

34.30 35.16 34.76 35.32

35.25 34.12

Concord JR28 5:36.32Sam Wagner

29.03 31.50 32.93 34.22

34.69 35.14 35.23 35.32

35.40 32.86

Del Christian FR29 5:37.72Trax Rogers

29.18 32.22 33.19 34.31

35.15 35.31 35.22 35.18

34.73 33.23
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Boys Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Newark Charter FR30 5:44.79Noah Burnell

29.04 32.91 34.03 34.93

35.30 35.89 35.75 35.92

36.11 34.91

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

DIAA Champ: 1:26.78 * Archmere Acad2009

C.Witsil,D.Coggin,W.Day,R.Agresta

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:27.06St. Mark's

1) Cameron Byrd JR 2) Nicholas Lennon JR

3) Sean Kemske JR 4) Kevin Waldron SR

22.33 22.00 21.44 21.29

2 1:28.43Salesianum

1) Dylan Ristenbatt FR 2) Nate Miller SR

3) Sebastian Hess JR 4) Alex Tsakumis JR

22.90 22.20 21.74 21.59

3 1:28.75Sanford School

1) Carson Kalish JR 2) Hudson Moran SO

3) Brady Bollman SR 4) MJ Hoban SR

22.09 23.07 22.10 21.49

4 1:29.13Cape Henlopen

1) Holden Tighe JR 2) Ellis Jack SR

3) Brian Fleming SR 4) Kevin Lewandowski SR

22.60 22.29 22.21 22.03

5 1:30.64Conrad

1) Aaron Stevens SR 2) Emil Lehmann 8

3) Brett Kennedy SO 4) Evan Hawley SR

20.81 24.02 23.27 22.54

6 1:30.90St Andrew's

1) Keizen Ameriks SR 2) Kazuhiro Yamada SO

3) Finn Lorentzen JR 4) Cooper Drazek SR

22.53 23.40 22.85 22.12

7 1:31.68Wilmington Frien

1) Jalen Stewart SR 2) Devin Wallace SR

3) Conner Verbanas JR 4) Tyler Wilmore SR

21.55 24.42 23.26 22.45

8 1:31.87Tower Hill

1) Ethan Malone SR 2) Brady Malone SO

3) Blake Erkenbrecher SO 4) Jamie Brinsfield SO

23.72 24.54 21.74 21.87

9 1:33.07Lake Forrest

1) Gabe Taborda SR 2) Kyle Surguy JR

3) Jay Chagaris SR 4) Kyle Parham JR

23.93 23.33 23.39 22.42

10 1:33.40Charter Sch Wilm

1) James Gulli JR 2) James Moen SO

3) Corbin Mervine JR 4) Andrew Konkle SO

23.37 23.82 23.40 22.81

11 1:33.47Concord

1) Chase Abele FR 2) Luke Robinson JR

3) Ryan Langrehr SR 4) Charlie Bramble SR

24.44 22.95 24.69 21.39

12 1:33.58Sussex Academy

1) Christian Wright SO 2) Brayden Trout SR

3) John Bain 8t 4) Jackson Laux JR

22.38 23.52 25.06 22.62

13 1:33.59Newark Charter

1) James Beukema FR 2) Finn McHugh FR

3) Jonathan Carroll FR 4) Luke Burnell JR

23.93 23.58 23.23 22.85

14 1:34.45Indian River

1) Xander Arnold SR 2) Gavin Harrell JR

3) Caiden Clark FR 4) Logan Dawson JR

23.37 23.70 24.53 22.85

15 1:35.35Mt. Pleasant

1) Braeden Burk JR 2) Gus Fowler JR

3) Cameron Wright JR 4) Ryan Gray SR

23.70 24.91 24.03 22.71

16 1:35.36Brandywine

1) Ben Maxwell SR 2) Hasan Arar SR

3) Ethan Eck SR 4) Jackson Bluemle SO

23.31 24.18 24.64 23.23

17 1:38.61Dickinson

1) Nathan Gilger SR 2) Talan Crabill JR

3) Ryan Gilger SO 4) Nathan Wiesler SO

25.20 29.09 21.35 22.97

18 1:39.10Sussex Tech

1) Coleman Woodard SR 2) Aidan Ruscavage JR

3) JJ Johnson JR 4) Tommy Warren JR

24.07 26.21 25.11 23.71

19 1:42.34Polytech

1) Ethan Cooper JR 2) Brandon Drenthe FR

3) Jacob Madden FR 4) Alex Szell SR

25.63 25.04 26.53 25.14

20 1:42.92Caesar Rodney

1) Dylan Fuchs JR 2) Thomas Moore FR

3) Gavin Johnson FR 4) Peyton Ward SO

25.65 26.41 25.50 25.36

21 1:43.22Dover

1) Owen Holden FR 2) Donald Chance SR

3) Francis Mailom JR 4) Julian Christman SO

26.07 26.11 27.13 23.91

22 1:43.62Mt Sophia Acade

1) Alex Holleran SR 2) Wyatt Adams SR

3) Nathan Joseph SR 4) Karl Rhein JR

26.76 27.43 25.21 24.22

23 1:44.74Del Mil Acad

1) Max Hillegas JR 2) Ryan Mahoney SR

3) James Plant JR 4) Thomas Plant SR

25.88 26.26 27.45 25.15

24 1:44.92Appoquinimink

1) Agrim Gupta SR 2) Matt Sausville SO

3) Pranav Koya FR 4) Grady Redding SO

25.33 29.70 28.00 21.89



Delaware High School State Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:36 AM  2/22/2024  Page 8

Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships
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Results - Boys Prelims
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

DIAA Champ: 48.24 * David Crossland2/27/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Newark Charter SR1 51.35Sritan Pittala

25.17 26.18

Mt Sophia Acade JR2 51.91Joseph Duquette

25.34 26.57

Salesianum SR3 51.92Bryce Patterson

24.76 27.16

St Andrew's SR4 52.29Keizen Ameriks

25.29 27.00

Charter Sch Wilm SR5 52.64Ethan Moen

25.50 27.14

Salesianum FR6 54.78Dylan Ristenbatt

26.47 28.31

Cape Henlopen JR7 55.49Shane Toback

26.73 28.76

Archmere JR8 55.72Logan Bustard

26.42 29.30

Salesianum JR9 55.79Connor Scheckner

26.97 28.82

Salesianum SO10 56.19Brady Lewis

27.15 29.04

Brandywine SO11 56.33William Ciecko

27.08 29.25

Conrad 812 56.52Emil Lehmann

27.57 28.95

Newark Charter FR13 56.84Mark Rigor

27.37 29.47

Concord SR14 56.95Carson Grier

26.33 30.62

St. Mark's SO15 56.99Jaiden Canlas

27.46 29.53

Newark Charter FR16 57.01Finn McHugh

27.55 29.46

Charter Sch Wilm SO17 57.27James Moen

27.49 29.78

Sussex Central SR18 58.39Chet Mariner

27.94 30.45

Caesar Rodney SR19 58.50Mert Kayabas

28.13 30.37

St Andrew's JR20 58.63Andrew Chen

28.36 30.27

Cape Henlopen SO21 58.75Trenton Neal

28.41 30.34

Archmere JR22 59.15Quinn McCormick

28.89 30.26

Brandywine SO23 1:01.30Anthony DeMare

29.13 32.17

Cape Henlopen SO24 1:01.79Ryan Morgan

29.75 32.04

Sussex Academy FR25 1:01.81Michael Whitaker

29.23 32.58

Brandywine SO26 1:02.25Henry Nelson

30.15 32.10

Dickinson SR*27 1:02.30Nathan Gilger

29.90 32.40

Appoquinimink SR*27 1:02.30Agrim Gupta

29.44 32.86

Christiana FR29 1:03.99Chase Oldis

31.27 32.72

Mt Sophia Acade JR30 1:04.28Karl Rhein

29.74 34.54

Wilmington Frien SO31 1:04.53Lorne McDonnell

31.19 33.34

St Andrew's SO32 1:04.83Austin Macalintal

30.53 34.30

St. Mark's FR33 1:04.97Robbie Maegerle

30.72 34.25

Caravel FR34 1:05.57Evan Peden

31.28 34.29

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

DIAA Champ: 54.64 * Tanner Kurz2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Conrad SR1 57.01Aaron Stevens

26.81 30.20

Sanford School SR2 1:00.83MJ Hoban

28.78 32.05

Salesianum SO3 1:01.50Nolan Burns

28.72 32.78

Lake Forrest JR4 1:01.82Kyle Parham

28.82 33.00

Sanford School SO5 1:01.85Jonathan Belair

28.58 33.27

Salesianum SR6 1:02.00Nate Miller

29.25 32.75

Mt Sophia Acade FR7 1:02.20Ethan Chipriano

29.90 32.30

Newark Charter FR8 1:02.26Jonathan Carroll

28.85 33.41

St. Mark's JR9 1:02.57Nicholas Lennon

29.27 33.30

Sanford School JR10 1:02.66Julian Nesbit

29.56 33.10

Polytech FR11 1:03.02Jacob Madden

29.77 33.25

Tatnall SR12 1:03.74Niles Commodore

29.65 34.09

Sussex Academy JR13 1:03.89Jackson Laux

30.08 33.81

Salesianum JR14 1:04.10Jack Cordery

29.84 34.26

St. Mark's JR15 1:04.13Quinn Catts

29.76 34.37

Charter Sch Wilm FR16 1:04.27Xiaomiao Hu

30.86 33.41
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Boys Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Mt. Pleasant JR17 1:05.02Braeden Burk

29.91 35.11

Archmere FR18 1:05.03Declan McGrath

30.24 34.79

Charter Sch Wilm SO19 1:05.31Andrew Konkle

30.46 34.85

Brandywine SR20 1:06.44Hasan Arar

31.43 35.01

Lake Forrest SR21 1:06.71Jay Chagaris

30.77 35.94

Newark Charter SO22 1:06.95Jimmy Carroll

30.96 35.99

Concord SO23 1:07.20Jack Cole

31.38 35.82

Salesianum FR24 1:08.31Zach Johnson

31.49 36.82

Brandywine SO25 1:08.44Colin Root

31.74 36.70

Sanford School SR26 1:09.10Jacob Belair

31.38 37.72

Cape Henlopen SR27 1:09.49Luke Robertson

32.77 36.72

Del Mil Acad JR28 1:09.64Adrian DiMaio

32.59 37.05

Charter Sch Wilm SO29 1:09.66Cohen Sigle

33.05 36.61

Caesar Rodney SR30 1:10.24Edson Robles

32.99 37.25

Cape Henlopen JR31 1:10.62Kieran Morrissey

32.49 38.13

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DIAA Champ: 3:09.01 * Salesianum Sch2021

T.Janton,B.Burke,K.Skelly,A.Elder

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:12.89St. Mark's

1) Cameron Byrd JR 2) Aidan Walsh FR

3) Sean Kemske JR 4) Kevin Waldron SR

23.12 47.92 22.82 49.15

22.77 48.02 22.71 47.80

2 3:15.32Salesianum

1) Tim Hanway SO 2) Emery Hess FR

3) Bryce Patterson SR 4) Alex Tsakumis JR

23.68 48.89 23.30 48.23

23.53 49.79 22.97 48.41

3 3:17.38Cape Henlopen

1) Kevin Lewandowski SR 2) Shane Toback JR

3) Brian Fleming SR 4) Holden Tighe JR

23.71 49.95 23.84 49.92

23.08 49.52 22.61 47.99

4 3:18.82Newark Charter

1) Luke Burnell JR 2) Mark Rigor FR

3) James Beukema FR 4) Sritan Pittala SR

24.20 50.94 23.81 49.49

23.91 51.88 22.27 46.51

5 3:19.58Wilmington Frien

1) Tyler Wilmore SR 2) Conner Verbanas JR

3) Jalen Stewart SR 4) Theo Lawrence SO

22.68 47.55 25.08 53.28

24.10 50.47 22.83 48.28

6 3:19.79Sanford School

1) Carson Kalish JR 2) Hudson Moran SO

3) Brady Bollman SR 4) MJ Hoban SR

22.92 48.38 24.78 51.99

23.99 50.90 22.48 48.52

7 3:20.27Brandywine

1) Jackson Bluemle SO 2) Matthew Skrobot JR

3) William Ciecko SO 4) Luca Politza SR

24.12 50.84 23.67 50.16

23.45 49.87 22.98 49.40

8 3:25.56St Andrew's

1) Finn Lorentzen JR 2) Cooper Drazek SR

3) Daniel Zhu FR 4) Tyki Ameriks FR

24.79 51.88 23.85 50.07

24.66 52.50 24.46 51.11

9 3:26.50Concord

1) Charlie Bramble SR 2) Chase Abele FR

3) Ryan Langrehr SR 4) Carson Grier SR

23.35 48.56 26.44 55.51

24.31 51.40 24.00 51.03

10 3:26.88Mt Sophia Acade

1) Logan Edge SR 2) Nathan Joseph SR

3) Ethan Chipriano FR 4) Joseph Duquette JR

24.58 51.17 25.93 55.03

24.50 52.50 23.07 48.18

11 3:27.33Charter Sch Wilm

1) James Gulli JR 2) Amilcar Flores-Caceres SR

3) James Moen SO 4) Ethan Moen SR

24.76 51.76 24.73 52.60

24.78 52.29 24.09 50.68

12 3:28.41Tower Hill

1) Ethan Malone SR 2) James Erhardt FR

3) Blake Erkenbrecher SO 4) Jamie Brinsfield SO

26.44 56.12 26.11 55.14

23.15 49.31 23.17 47.84

13 3:30.83Indian River

1) Xander Arnold SR 2) Gavin Harrell JR

3) Caiden Clark FR 4) Logan Dawson JR

24.16 50.75 25.00 54.24

25.22 53.98 24.25 51.86

14 3:33.30Archmere

1) Logan Bustard JR 2) Luca Anerino SO

3) Quinn McCormick JR 4) Declan McGrath FR

24.12 50.88 25.05 53.32

24.92 53.22 26.24 55.88
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 20 - 24, 2024

Results - Boys Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

15 3:35.19Sussex Academy

1) Angel Figueroa SO 2) Michael Whitaker FR

3) Matthew Perchiniak JR 4) John Bain 8t

25.97 54.32 25.15 53.17

25.52 53.83 25.54 53.87

16 3:46.43Caesar Rodney

1) Mert Kayabas SR 2) Jayce Iacono SO

3) Dylan Fuchs JR 4) Peyton Ward SO

26.56 55.14 27.07 58.86

25.79 55.34 26.50 57.09

17 3:55.16Tatnall

1) Jason Magee FR 2) Omar Belkadi JR

3) Jacob Politis SO 4) Niles Commodore SR

28.67 59.76 28.43 1:01.86

28.95 1:01.27 24.58 52.27

18 3:56.18Lake Forrest

1) Luke Hammel JR 2) Avery Kucek SR

3) Nicholas Riggi SR 4) Nolan Ledford SR

28.67 1:01.08 28.02 59.90

27.55 58.74 26.17 56.46

19 3:56.72Dickinson

1) Winston Bushong SO 2) Ryan Gilger SO

3) Lucas Christman JR 4) Talan Crabill JR

27.61 58.65 28.90 59.51

28.85 1:02.18 25.53 56.38

20 3:59.01Conrad

1) Aidan Hawley SR 2) Mathieu Juhasz 8

3) Parker Nagle 8 4) Christopher Williamson JR

26.72 57.05 30.31 1:04.80

28.17 59.46 27.36 57.70

--- DQMt. Pleasant

1) Gus Fowler JR 2) Cameron Wright JR

3) Braeden Burk JR 4) Ryan Gray SR


